

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19
of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

Proceedings of the S.L.P.(C) No. 16397/2007
of Lok Adalat

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAINA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-01-2010

Present:- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand V. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties having been referred for
determination to the Lok Adalat and the parties having
compromised/settled the case, the following award is passed in
terms of the settlement:

-2-

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that in
view of the small amount of compensation enhanced by the High
Court, he has instructions to withdraw this petition.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel for the
State, place this petition in Court for formal disposal.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

(Seal of the Committee)