

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16397/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2006 in FAO No.
614/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAINA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad , Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the statement made by the learned
counsel for the State of Haryana before the Lok Adalat
held on 16.01.2010, this Special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.(Savita Sainani)
Court Master